SMS Incident Report

10/07/2017 13:12:04

Summary
CAD Number F2334700 Status Closed
Station West Harbour Station

Incident Started
Incident Type
Common Name
Address

Alarm Method
PFA Number
Zone

Map Grid E
First Caller
Incident Closed

Report Completed

Responses

30/06/2017 12:28:11
1102: Structure fire with no damage
KUMEU RUGBY CLUB

111 Telephone

148602
1742079

30/06/2017 15:58:39
9:48, Sun 09 Jul 2017 by Dave Smith

Incident Ended 30/06/2017 15:58:39

/ 2 Alexandra Street Riverhead

Alarm Level 2

Map Grid N 5930517

First Caller Contact || | 8NN

Call Sign

Type

Station Alert

Enroute Time

Arrival Time

Departed

WEST671
KUMES861
WAIT771
HELES891
HENDG657
VSOWAITEM2
AUCKOSU2
BETH7576
FIWAITEM3
FIAKCITY4
AUCKOSU1
WAIT7772
WAITEMATAZ2
FIAKCITY3

P1
P1
P1
P1
PR
VSO
SV
RWT
FSO
FSO
SV
RP
OF
FSO

12:29:01 30 Jun 2017
12:38:16 30 Jun 2017
12:29:17 30 Jun 2017
12:46:48 30 Jun 2017
12:34:02 30 Jun 2017
12:48:22 30 Jun 2017
12:45:20 30 Jun 2017
12:43:06 30 Jun 2017
13:20:27 30 Jun 2017

12:42:53 30 Jun 2017
12:43:09 30 Jun 2017
12:44:49 30 Jun 2017
13:10:50 30 Jun 2017

12:30:36 30 Jun 2017
12:40:07 30 Jun 2017
12:35:26 30 Jun 2017
12:47:11 30 Jun 2017
12:34:31 30 Jun 2017
12:48:26 30 Jun 2017
12:52:41 30 Jun 2017
12:51:13 30 Jun 2017
13:25:45 30 Jun 2017

12:48:29 30 Jun 2017

12:39:02 30 Jun 2017
12:47:03 30 Jun 2017
12:48:06 30 Jun 2017
12:50:06 30 Jun 2017
12:50:54 30 Jun 2017
12:53:21 30 Jun 2017
13:03:41 30 Jun 2017
13:09:15 30 Jun 2017

14:49:44 30 Jun 2017
14:17:44 30 Jun 2017
13:13:33 30 Jun 2017
13:13:48 30 Jun 2017
13:29:47 30 Jun 2017
13:15:58 30 Jun 2017
13:07:39 30 Jun 2017
14:56:12 30 Jun 2017
13:26:58 30 Jun 2017
13:10:17 30 Jun 2017
13:11:06 30 Jun 2017
13:06:49 30 Jun 2017
13:21:33 30 Jun 2017
13:21:14 30 Jun 2017

Start->Alert

7 min

10 min

Caution: The information contained in this report is subject to the provisions of the Official Information Act 1982 and the Privacy Act 1993. Neither the information nor the
report should be released to any person outside the NZ Fire Service or the National Rural Fire Authority without prior approval
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rﬂin

Elapsed Times

Alert->1st Arrival

i

mite

Call Sign Start To Alert Alert To Arrival Start To Arrival Start To Departed
WEST671 00:00:50 00:10:01 00:10:51 02:21:33
KUMES861 00:10:05 00:08:47 00:18:52 01:49:33
WAIT771 00:01:06 00:18:49 00:19:55 00:45:22
HELE891 00:18:37 00:03:18 00:21:55 00:45:37
HEND657 00:05:51 00:16:52 00:22:43 01:01:36
VSOWAITEM2 00:20:11 00:04:59 00:25:10 00:47:47
AUCKOSU2 00:17:09 00:18:21 00:35:30 00:39:28
BETH7576 00:14:55 00:26:09 00:41:04 02:28:01
FIWAITEM3 00:52:16 00:58:47
FIAKCITY4 00:42:06
AUCKOSU1 00:14:42 00:42:55
WAIT7772 00:14:58 00:38:38
WAITEMATA2 00:16:38 00:53:22
FIAKCITY3 00:42:39 00:53:03
Notifications
Date Time Party Notified
30 Jun 2017 12:30:02 SELCAL FAILED WAIT771
30 Jun 2017 12:42:26 VECTOR
30 Jun 2017 12:43:20 AAC WAITEMATA
30 Jun 2017 12:43:35 AAC COUNTIES MANUKAU 4
30 Jun 2017 12:43:40 CFO/DCFO KUMEU
30 Jun 2017 12:43:46 OSU AUCKLAND
30 Jun 2017 12:47:13 ACC COUNTIES4 CHRIS DELFOS ACK PAGE - WILL MONITOR
30 Jun 2017 12:47:37 WAIT771 AND KUME861 BOTH SHORT CREWED
30 Jun 2017 13:14:28 VIA PHONE FROM JASON GOFFIN, HE ADV THIS IS NOT HIS AREA AND WE
WOULD NEED
30 Jun 2017 13:18:28 FI AK CITY 4 CALLS CLAIMS THAT IN BUSINESS HRS A LOCAL AREA FI
SHOUDL BE
30 Jun 2017 13:18:42 FI WAITEMATAL (GARY BEER) / FI WAITEMATA3 (CHRISTINE MCGINTY) / FI
30 Jun 2017 13:21:56 FI UPTON CONTACTED COMMS, ADVISED FI WAITEMATA3 WILL NOW
RESPOND. FI UPTON
30 Jun 2017 13:25:52 FIWAITEM3 PAGED STAND DOWN
30 Jun 2017 14:54:58 BETHELLS PAGED TO CONTACT COMMS

Caution: The information contained in this report is subject to the provisions of the Official Information Act 1982 and the Privacy Act 1993. Neither the information nor the
report should be released to any person outside the NZ Fire Service or the National Rural Fire Authority without prior approval
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Message Log

Time

Message

12:28:45
12:28:46
12:28:54
12:28:54
12:29:21
12:29:48
12:30:36
12:30:54
12:30:57
12:32:52
12:33:34
12:33:34
12:33:44
12:33:47
12:33:49
12:34:31
12:34:33
12:35:26
12:35:27
12:35:27
12:36:01
12:36:06
12:36:20
12:36:31
12:36:37
12:39:03
12:39:07
12:40:06
12:40:07
12:41:30
12:41:57
12:41:57
12:42:08
12:42:32
12:42:44
12:42:44

INC INFO: SMOKE SHOWING

** | Ol search completed at 30/06/17 12:28:46

** Recommended unit WEST671 for requirement PUMP (>6.7 km)

** Recommended unit WAIT771 for requirement PUMP (>10.7 km)

SMOKE COMING FROM SECOND FLOOR

FR NZFS

Unit WEST671 [ K1 : PROCEEDING TO INCIDENT]

** Requirement PUMP added for alarm level 1

** Requirement PUMP removed for alarm level 1

Unit WEST671 [ KC : UNIT CALLING]

Unit WEST671 [COMCEN COM : MESSAGE] ARE WAITAKERE LIKELY TO BE RESPONDING AND
FULLY CREW

Unit WEST671 [ SITREP : ] ATTACH ANOTHER PUMP

** Requirement PUMP added for alarm level 1

** Recommended unit HENDG657 for requirement ADHOC PUMP (>14.2 km)

Unit HEND657 [ K1 : PROCEEDING TO INCIDENT)]

** Requirement PUMP removed for alarm level 1

Unit WAIT771 [ K1 : PROCEEDING TO INCIDENT]

Unit WEST671 [COMCEN COM : MESSAGE] ONE CALL - SMOKE SHOWING FROM THE SECOND
FLOOR

Unit WAIT771 [ KC : UNIT CALLING]

Unit WAIT771 [ KC.: UNIT CALLING]

Unit WAIT771 [ KC : UNIT CALLING]

Unit WAIT771 [ SITREP : ] RESPONDING SHORT CREWED - OFFICER, DRIVER AND ONE
Unit WEST671 [ SITREP : ] COPIED

Unit WEST671 [ K77 : NOTHING SHOWING]

Unit KUMES861 [ SITREP : ] CREW OF 3 AVAILABLE (OFFICER AND 2)

Unit KUMES861 [ K39 : RE-TRANSMIT YOUR CURRENT STATUS]

Unit KUMES861 [ K1 : PROCEEDING TO INCIDENT]

Unit WEST671 [ KP : PRIORITY MESSAGE]

Unit WEST671 [ KP : PRIORITY MESSAGE] SO SMITH. SMOKE ON FLOOR. TRANSMIT SECOND
ALARM

INC INFO: SECOND ALARM - SMOKE SHOWING

** Requirement PUMP added for alarm level 1

** Alarm level updated to 2

** Recommended unit WAIT7772 for requirement RPUMP (>10.7 km)

Caution: The information contained in this report is subject to the provisions of the Official Information Act 1982 and the Privacy Act 1993. Neither the information nor the
report should be released to any person outside the NZ Fire Service or the National Rural Fire Authority without prior approval
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12:42:44
12:42:44
12:43:10
12:43:26
12:43:35
12:47:04
12:47:12
12:48:07
12:48:11
12:48:26
12:48:30
12:48:42
12:48:48
12:49:16
12:50:08
12:50:53
12:50:53
12:50:55
12:51:14
12:52:41
12:53:22
12:54:06
12:54:06
12:54:42
12:54:42
13:03:41
13:06:50
13:06:50
13:07:15
13:07:37
13:07:41
13:08:05
13:08:52
13:09:15
13:10:18
13:11:07
13:13:35
13:13:50
13:14:28
13:14:28

** Recommended unit AUCKOSUL for requirement SUPPT (>29.8 km)

** Recommended unit BETH7576 for requirement TANKER (>15.0 km)
FIR2AMB FYI - 2ND ALARM BUILDING FIRE

AMBO EVENT 0431-1-2017/06/30-FIR LINKED AT 30/06/2017 12:43:26
FIR2POL FYI - 2ND ALARM BUILDING FIRE

Unit KUMES861 [ K2 : IN ATTENDANCE AT INCIDENT]

Unit HELE891 [ K1 : PROCEEDING TO INCIDENT]

Unit WAIT771 [ K2 : IN ATTENDANCE AT INCIDENT]

Unit WAIT771 [ K2 : IN ATTENDANCE AT INCIDENT]

Unit VSOWAITEM2 [ K1 : PROCEEDING TO INCIDENT]

Unit WAITEMATAZ2 [ K1 : PROCEEDING TO INCIDENT]

Unit WAITEMATAZ2 [ K1 : PROCEEDING TO INCIDENT]

Unit WAIT771 [ K2 : IN ATTENDANCE AT INCIDENT]

Unit WAITEMATAZ2 [ K1 : PROCEEDING TO INCIDENT]

Unit HELE891 [ K2 : IN ATTENDANCE AT INCIDENT]

Unit WEST671 [ SITREP : ] SO SMITH. BUILDING 2 FLOORS APPROX 20 X 30. USED AS
RUGBY CLUB. SMOKE LOGGED FIRST FLOOR. 2 HPD.

Unit HENDG657 [ K2 : IN ATTENDANCE AT INCIDENT]

Unit BETH7576 [ K1 : PROCEEDING TO INCIDENT] VERBAL

Unit AUCKOSUZ2 [ K1 : PROCEEDING TO INCIDENT]

Unit VSOWAITEM2 [ K2 : IN ATTENDANCE AT INCIDENT]

COVERING UNIT GLEN641 DISPATCHED TO STATION TE ATATU AT
D0710063

COVERING UNIT TITI1691 DISPATCHED TO STATION GLEN EDEN AT
D0710063

Unit AUCKOSU2 [ K2 : IN ATTENDANCE AT INCIDENT]

Unit WAIT7772 [ K4 : ON RT INSIDE NORMAL TURNOUT AREA] DID NOT RESPOND - HELE891
REDIRECTED FROM ANOTHER EVENT

Unit WEST671 [ KC : UNIT CALLING]

Unit WEST671 [ K11F : FIRE SAFETY REQUIRED]

Unit AUCKOSUZ2 [ K4 : ON RT INSIDE NORMAL TURNOUT AREA]

INC INFO: 2ND ALARM - SMOKE SHOWING TOC 1228 TOA 1239

Unit BETH7576 [ KC : UNIT CALLING]

Unit BETH7576 [ K2 : IN ATTENDANCE AT INCIDENT] ON SCENE AT KUMEU
Unit FIAKCITY4 [ K6 : ON TELEPAGER]

Unit AUCKOSUL1 [ K4 : ON RT INSIDE NORMAL TURNOUT AREA]

Unit WAIT771 [ K4 : ON RT INSIDE NORMAL TURNOUT AREA]

Unit HELE891 [ K3 : ON RT OUTSIDE NORMAL TURNOUT AREA]

TO CONTACT A FI FROM THE WAITEMATA AREA, THERE ARE NO FI ON THE ROSTER FOR
WAITEMATA

Caution: The information contained in this report is subject to the provisions of the Official Information Act 1982 and the Privacy Act 1993. Neither the information nor the
report should be released to any person outside the NZ Fire Service or the National Rural Fire Authority without prior approval
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13:16:00 Unit VSOWAITEM2 [ K4 : ON RT INSIDE NORMAL TURNOUT AREA]

13:18:28 AVAILABLE. SM POINTED OUT THSI WAS NOT THE CASE IN SOPS. AGREED TO TRY ALL

13:18:28 WAITEMATA FI'S TO SEE IF OEN COULD GO

13:18:42 WAITEMATA4 (MICHAEL UPTON) PAGED TO RING FIRECOMS

13:20:17 Unit WEST671 [ KC : UNIT CALLING]

13:20:55 Unit WEST671 [ SITREP : ] LOCATION AND ETA FOR FIRE SAFETY OFFICER

13:21:15 Unit FIAKCITY3 [ K6 : ON TELEPAGER]

13:21:17 Unit WEST671 [COMCEN COM : MESSAGE] STANDBY. WE WILL ADVISE WHEN KNOWN

13:21:35 Unit WAITEMATAZ2 [ K4 : ON RT INSIDE NORMAL TURNOUT AREA]

13:21:53 Unit WEST671 [COMCEN COM : MESSAGE] FI WAITEMATA3 CHRISTINE MCGINTY IS

13:21:53 RESPONDING - WE DO NOT HAVE AN ETA AT THE MOMENT

13:21:56 IS ON CALL OVER NIGHT

13:24:12 Unit WEST671 [ KC : UNIT CALLING]

13:24:50 Unit WEST671 [ K28 : UNIT IS TO RETURN TO STATION] FIRE' SAFETY

13:25:46 Unit FIWAITEM3 [ K1 : PROCEEDING TO INCIDENT]

13:26:59 Unit FIWAITEM3 [ K6 : ON TELEPAGER]

13:29:48 Unit HENDG657 [ K3 : ON RT OUTSIDE NORMAL TURNOUT AREA]

14:00:35 Unit KUMES861 [ K22-1 : UNIT AVAILABLE FOR A FURTHER EVENT]

14:17:46 Unit KUMES861 [ K4 : ON RT INSIDE NORMAL TURNOUT AREA]

14:48:20 Unit WEST671 [ KC : UNIT CALLING]

14:49:04 Unit WEST671 [ STOP : MESSAGE] DISH WASHER FIRE. POWER ISOLATED. DISH WAHSER

14:49:04 REMOVED FROM BUILDING. VENTILLATION. INCIDENT LEFT WITH RUGBY CLUB
MANAGEMENT

14:49:45 Unit WEST671 [ K3 : ON RT OUTSIDE NORMAL TURNOUT AREA]

14:50:35 Unit BETH7576 [COMCEN COM : MESSAGE] NO ANSWER WHEN CALLED (X2)

14:51:35 BIT WEST671 CONFIRM BETHELLS HAVE LEFT THE FIREGROUND

14:53:18 Unit BETH7576 [COMCEN COM : MESSAGE] NO ANSWER TO STATION PHONE

14:56:13 Unit BETH7576 [ K7 : AT NORMAL STATION]

15:58:39 ** Assigned Result Code: STRU, Detailed Event Type: 1100, Qualifier 1: Q1,

15:58:39 Qualifier 2;

Incident

CAD Number F2334700

Incident Reporter Dave Smith

Incident Controller SO Dave Smith

Distance Travelled (km) 7

Delay In Receiving Call Information not recorded

Property Details

Occupant Kumeu Rugby Club

Caution: The information contained in this report is subject to the provisions of the Official Information Act 1982 and the Privacy Act 1993. Neither the information nor the
report should be released to any person outside the NZ Fire Service or the National Rural Fire Authority without prior approval
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Building Owner

General Property Use

Special Property Use

Purpose Group

Actions

Unknown

Sports club, Health club

Sports clubroom for: Athletics, Rugby, Golf, Boating, Sailing, Health clubs, YMCA etc

Persons Reported Trapped No

Evacuation Status
Action Prior 1
Action Prior 2

Action Taken

Civilians

Not occupied at time of incident
Action prior - not classified above
Action prior - not classified above

Ventilation only

Civilians Rescued
Civilians Extricated
Civilians Assisted

Civilians Evacuated

Origin

Location

Level

Equipment Used

Kitchen, Cooking area

1st floor

Quantity

Equipment

1
4
1

Vehicle Radio (LMR)
Handheld Radio (or Cellphone)
Thermal Imaging Camera

Equipment Involved

Equipment Involved
Year

Make

Model

Fire
Arrival Condition

Heat Source

Termination Stage
First Object Ignited

Starline
GA537

Smoke only

Arcing or overloaded electrical equipment -
not classified above

Flame

Electrical wire, Wiring insulation

2002

Caution: The information contained in this report is subject to the provisions of the Official Information Act 1982 and the Privacy Act 1993. Neither the information nor the
report should be released to any person outside the NZ Fire Service or the National Rural Fire Authority without prior approval
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First Object Material

Second Object Ignited
Second Object Material

Indicated Cause

PVC eg. Floor Tiles, Guttering/Pipes, Plastic
Bags, Elec. Insulation

Electronic componentry

PVC eg. Floor Tiles, Guttering/Pipes, Plastic
Bags, Elec. Insulation

Other electrical failure

Certainty of Cause High

Age of Person Unknown

Ethnicity Unknown

Gender

FAIP Service Offered No FAIP Service Accepted No

Alarms

Type of Alarm Initiating Call ~ Smoke Detector System (Monitored)

Performance of System Alerted neighbour/passerby - detector in room of origin

Failure/Ineffectiveness of Unable to classify

system

Number of sprinkler heads
operated

Comments

7/9/2017 9:48:44 AM

Reporter Comments

Dishwasher fire out on arrival extinguished by dishwashers' own water supply.

Dave Smith

Caution: The information contained in this report is subject to the provisions of the Official Information Act 1982 and the Privacy Act 1993. Neither the information nor the

report should be released to any person outside the NZ Fire Service or the National Rural Fire Authority without prior approval





