SMS Incident Report

10/07/2017 13:12:04

Summary

CAD Number F2334700 Status Closed

Station West Harbour Station

Incident Started 30/06/2017 12:28:11 Incident Ended 30/06/2017 15:58:39

Incident Type 1102: Structure fire with no damage

Common Name KUMEU RUGBY CLUB

Address / 2 Alexandra Street Riverhead

Alarm Method 111 Telephone Alarm Level 2

PFA Number

Zone 148602

Map Grid E 1742079 Map Grid N 5930517

First Caller Contact

Incident Closed 30/06/2017 15:58:39

Report Completed 9:48, Sun 09 Jul 2017 by Dave Smith

Responses

Call Sign	Type	Station Alert	Enroute Time	Arrival Time	Departed
WEST671	P1	12:29:01 30 Jun 2017	12:30:36 30 Jun 2017	12:39:02 30 Jun 2017	14:49:44 30 Jun 2017
KUME861	P1	12:38:16 30 Jun 2017	12:40:07 30 Jun 2017	12:47:03 30 Jun 2017	14:17:44 30 Jun 2017
WAIT771	P1	12:29:17 30 Jun 2017	12:35:26 30 Jun 2017	12:48:06 30 Jun 2017	13:13:33 30 Jun 2017
HELE891	P1	12:46:48 30 Jun 2017	12:47:11 30 Jun 2017	12:50:06 30 Jun 2017	13:13:48 30 Jun 2017
HEND657	PR	12:34:02 30 Jun 2017	12:34:31 30 Jun 2017	12:50:54 30 Jun 2017	13:29:47 30 Jun 2017
VSOWAITEM2	VSO	12:48:22 30 Jun 2017	12:48:26 30 Jun 2017	12:53:21 30 Jun 2017	13:15:58 30 Jun 2017
AUCKOSU2	SV	12:45:20 30 Jun 2017	12:52:41 30 Jun 2017	13:03:41 30 Jun 2017	13:07:39 30 Jun 2017
BETH7576	RWT	12:43:06 30 Jun 2017	12:51:13 30 Jun 2017	13:09:15 30 Jun 2017	14:56:12 30 Jun 2017
FIWAITEM3	FSO	13:20:27 30 Jun 2017	13:25:45 30 Jun 2017		13:26:58 30 Jun 2017
FIAKCITY4	FSO				13:10:17 30 Jun 2017
AUCKOSU1	SV	12:42:53 30 Jun 2017			13:11:06 30 Jun 2017
WAIT7772	RP	12:43:09 30 Jun 2017			13:06:49 30 Jun 2017
WAITEMATA2	OF	12:44:49 30 Jun 2017	12:48:29 30 Jun 2017		13:21:33 30 Jun 2017
FIAKCITY3	FSO	13:10:50 30 Jun 2017			13:21:14 30 Jun 2017

Start->Alert 7 min 10 min

Alert->1st Arrival

Elapsed Times

Call Sign	Start To Alert	Alert To Arrival	Start To Arrival	Start To Departed
WEST671	00:00:50	00:10:01	00:10:51	02:21:33
KUME861	00:10:05	00:08:47	00:18:52	01:49:33
WAIT771	00:01:06	00:18:49	00:19:55	00:45:22
HELE891	00:18:37	00:03:18	00:21:55	00:45:37
HEND657	00:05:51	00:16:52	00:22:43	01:01:36
VSOWAITEM2	00:20:11	00:04:59	00:25:10	00:47:47
AUCKOSU2	00:17:09	00:18:21	00:35:30	00:39:28
BETH7576	00:14:55	00:26:09	00:41:04	02:28:01
FIWAITEM3	00:52:16			00:58:47
FIAKCITY4				00:42:06
AUCKOSU1	00:14:42		9.	00:42:55
WAIT7772	00:14:58	.0\0\		00:38:38
WAITEMATA2	00:16:38			00:53:22
FIAKCITY3	00:42:39	0.		00:53:03

Notifications

Date	Time	Party Notified
30 Jun 2017	12:30:02	SELCAL FAILED WAIT771
30 Jun 2017	12:42:26	VECTOR
30 Jun 2017	12:43:20	AAC WAITEMATA
30 Jun 2017	12:43:35	AAC COUNTIES MANUKAU 4
30 Jun 2017	12:43:40	CFO/DCFO KUMEU
30 Jun 2017	12:43:46	OSU AUCKLAND
30 Jun 2017	12:47:13	ACC COUNTIES4 CHRIS DELFOS ACK PAGE - WILL MONITOR
30 Jun 2017	12:47:37	WAIT771 AND KUME861 BOTH SHORT CREWED
30 Jun 2017	13:14:28	VIA PHONE FROM JASON GOFFIN, HE ADV THIS IS NOT HIS AREA AND WE WOULD NEED
30 Jun 2017	13:18:28	FI AK CITY 4 CALLS CLAIMS THAT IN BUSINESS HRS A LOCAL AREA FI SHOUDL BE
30 Jun 2017	13:18:42	FI WAITEMATA1 (GARY BEER) / FI WAITEMATA3 (CHRISTINE MCGINTY) / FI
30 Jun 2017	13:21:56	FI UPTON CONTACTED COMMS, ADVISED FI WAITEMATA3 WILL NOW RESPOND. FI UPTON
30 Jun 2017	13:25:52	FIWAITEM3 PAGED STAND DOWN
30 Jun 2017	14:54:58	BETHELLS PAGED TO CONTACT COMMS

Message Log

Time	Message
12:28:45	INC INFO: SMOKE SHOWING
12:28:46	** LOI search completed at 30/06/17 12:28:46
12:28:54	** Recommended unit WEST671 for requirement PUMP (>6.7 km)
12:28:54	** Recommended unit WAIT771 for requirement PUMP (>10.7 km)
12:29:21	SMOKE COMING FROM SECOND FLOOR
12:29:48	FR NZFS
12:30:36	Unit WEST671 [K1 : PROCEEDING TO INCIDENT]
12:30:54	** Requirement PUMP added for alarm level 1
12:30:57	** Requirement PUMP removed for alarm level 1
12:32:52	Unit WEST671 [KC : UNIT CALLING]
12:33:34	Unit WEST671 [COMCEN COM : MESSAGE] ARE WAITAKERE LIKELY TO BE RESPONDING AND
12:33:34	FULLY CREW
12:33:44	Unit WEST671 [SITREP :] ATTACH ANOTHER PUMP
12:33:47	** Requirement PUMP added for alarm level 1
12:33:49	** Recommended unit HEND657 for requirement ADHOC PUMP (>14.2 km)
12:34:31	Unit HEND657 [K1 : PROCEEDING TO INCIDENT]
12:34:33	** Requirement PUMP removed for alarm level 1
12:35:26	Unit WAIT771 [K1 : PROCEEDING TO INCIDENT]
12:35:27	Unit WEST671 [COMCEN COM : MESSAGE] ONE CALL - SMOKE SHOWING FROM THE SECOND
12:35:27	FLOOR
12:36:01	Unit WAIT771 [KC : UNIT CALLING]
12:36:06	Unit WAIT771 [KC : UNIT CALLING]
12:36:20	Unit WAIT771 [KC : UNIT CALLING]
12:36:31	Unit WAIT771 [SITREP :] RESPONDING SHORT CREWED - OFFICER, DRIVER AND ONE
12:36:37	Unit WEST671 [SITREP :] COPIED
12:39:03	Unit WEST671 [K77 : NOTHING SHOWING]
12:39:07	Unit KUME861 [SITREP :] CREW OF 3 AVAILABLE (OFFICER AND 2)
12:40:06	Unit KUME861 [K39 : RE-TRANSMIT YOUR CURRENT STATUS]
12:40:07	Unit KUME861 [K1 : PROCEEDING TO INCIDENT]
12:41:30	Unit WEST671 [KP : PRIORITY MESSAGE]
12:41:57	Unit WEST671 [KP : PRIORITY MESSAGE] SO SMITH. SMOKE ON FLOOR. TRANSMIT SECOND
12:41:57	ALARM
12:42:08	INC INFO: SECOND ALARM - SMOKE SHOWING
12:42:32	** Requirement PUMP added for alarm level 1
12:42:44	** Alarm level updated to 2
12:42:44	** Recommended unit WAIT7772 for requirement RPUMP (>10.7 km)

MS Incident Report	F2334700	4/7	10/07/2017 13:12:0
12:42:44	** Recommended ur	nit AUCKOSU1 for requirement SUPPT (>29.	8 km)
12:42:44	** Recommended ur	nit BETH7576 for requirement TANKER (>15.	0 km)
12:43:10	FIR2AMB FYI - 2ND	ALARM BUILDING FIRE	
12:43:26	AMBO EVENT 0431	-1-2017/06/30-FIR LINKED AT 30/06/2017 1	2:43:26
12:43:35	FIR2POL FYI - 2ND	ALARM BUILDING FIRE	
12:47:04	Unit KUME861 [K2	: IN ATTENDANCE AT INCIDENT]	
12:47:12	Unit HELE891 [K1 :	PROCEEDING TO INCIDENT]	×
12:48:07	Unit WAIT771 [K2 :	IN ATTENDANCE AT INCIDENT]	
12:48:11	Unit WAIT771 [K2 :	IN ATTENDANCE AT INCIDENT]	
12:48:26	Unit VSOWAITEM2	[K1 : PROCEEDING TO INCIDENT]	
12:48:30	Unit WAITEMATA2	[K1 : PROCEEDING TO INCIDENT]	0
12:48:42	Unit WAITEMATA2	[K1 : PROCEEDING TO INCIDENT]	
12:48:48	Unit WAIT771 [K2 :	IN ATTENDANCE AT INCIDENT]	0.0
12:49:16	Unit WAITEMATA2	[K1 : PROCEEDING TO INCIDENT]	
12:50:08	Unit HELE891 [K2 :	IN ATTENDANCE AT INCIDENT]	
12:50:53	Unit WEST671 [SIT	REP :] SO SMITH. BUILDING 2 FLOORS A	PPROX 20 X 30. USED AS
12:50:53	RUGBY CLUB. SMO	OKE LOGGED FIRST FLOOR. 2 HPD.	
12:50:55	Unit HEND657 [K2	: IN ATTENDANCE AT INCIDENT]	
12:51:14	Unit BETH7576 [K1	: PROCEEDING TO INCIDENT] VERBAL	
12:52:41	Unit AUCKOSU2 [K	(1 : PROCEEDING TO INCIDENT]	
12:53:22	Unit VSOWAITEM2	[K2 : IN ATTENDANCE AT INCIDENT]	
12:54:06	COVERING UNIT G	LEN641 DISPATCHED TO STATION TE AT	ATU AT
12:54:06	D0710063		
12:54:42	COVERING UNIT T	ITI691 DISPATCHED TO STATION GLEN E	DEN AT
12:54:42	D0710063		
13:03:41	Unit AUCKOSU2 [K	(2 : IN ATTENDANCE AT INCIDENT]	
13:06:50	Unit WAIT7772 [K4	: ON RT INSIDE NORMAL TURNOUT AREA	A] DID NOT RESPOND - HELE891
13:06:50	REDIRECTED FRO	M ANOTHER EVENT	
13:07:15	Unit WEST671 [KC	: UNIT CALLING]	
13:07:37	Unit WEST671 [K12	1F : FIRE SAFETY REQUIRED]	
13:07:41	Unit AUCKOSU2 [K	(4 : ON RT INSIDE NORMAL TURNOUT ARI	EA]
13:08:05	INC INFO: 2ND ALA	ARM - SMOKE SHOWING TOC 1228 TOA 12	239
13:08:52	Unit BETH7576 [KC	: UNIT CALLING]	
13:09:15	Unit BETH7576 [K2	: IN ATTENDANCE AT INCIDENT] ON SCE	NE AT KUMEU
13:10:18	Unit FIAKCITY4 [K6	6 : ON TELEPAGER]	
13:11:07	Unit AUCKOSU1 [K	(4 : ON RT INSIDE NORMAL TURNOUT ARI	EA]
13:13:35	_	ON RT INSIDE NORMAL TURNOUT AREA]	-
13:13:50		ON RT OUTSIDE NORMAL TURNOUT ARE	
13:14:28		FROM THE WAITEMATA AREA, THERE AR	-
13:14:28	WAITEMATA	,	

SMS Incident Report	F2334700 5// 10/07/2017 13:12:0
13:16:00	Unit VSOWAITEM2 [K4 : ON RT INSIDE NORMAL TURNOUT AREA]
13:18:28	AVAILABLE. SM POINTED OUT THSI WAS NOT THE CASE IN SOPS. AGREED TO TRY ALL
13:18:28	WAITEMATA FI'S TO SEE IF OEN COULD GO
13:18:42	WAITEMATA4 (MICHAEL UPTON) PAGED TO RING FIRECOMS
13:20:17	Unit WEST671 [KC : UNIT CALLING]
13:20:55	Unit WEST671 [SITREP :] LOCATION AND ETA FOR FIRE SAFETY OFFICER
13:21:15	Unit FIAKCITY3 [K6 : ON TELEPAGER]
13:21:17	Unit WEST671 [COMCEN COM : MESSAGE] STANDBY. WE WILL ADVISE WHEN KNOWN
13:21:35	Unit WAITEMATA2 [K4 : ON RT INSIDE NORMAL TURNOUT AREA]
13:21:53	Unit WEST671 [COMCEN COM : MESSAGE] FI WAITEMATA3 CHRISTINE MCGINTY IS
13:21:53	RESPONDING - WE DO NOT HAVE AN ETA AT THE MOMENT
13:21:56	IS ON CALL OVER NIGHT
13:24:12	Unit WEST671 [KC : UNIT CALLING]
13:24:50	Unit WEST671 [K28 : UNIT IS TO RETURN TO STATION] FIRE SAFETY
13:25:46	Unit FIWAITEM3 [K1 : PROCEEDING TO INCIDENT]
13:26:59	Unit FIWAITEM3 [K6 : ON TELEPAGER]
13:29:48	Unit HEND657 [K3 : ON RT OUTSIDE NORMAL TURNOUT AREA]
14:00:35	Unit KUME861 [K22-1 : UNIT AVAILABLE FOR A FURTHER EVENT]
14:17:46	Unit KUME861 [K4 : ON RT INSIDE NORMAL TURNOUT AREA]
14:48:20	Unit WEST671 [KC : UNIT CALLING]
14:49:04	Unit WEST671 [STOP : MESSAGE] DISH WASHER FIRE. POWER ISOLATED. DISH WAHSER
14:49:04	REMOVED FROM BUILDING. VENTILLATION. INCIDENT LEFT WITH RUGBY CLUB MANAGEMENT
14:49:45	Unit WEST671 [K3 : ON RT OUTSIDE NORMAL TURNOUT AREA]
14:50:35	Unit BETH7576 [COMCEN COM : MESSAGE] NO ANSWER WHEN CALLED (X2)
14:51:35	BIT WEST671 CONFIRM BETHELLS HAVE LEFT THE FIREGROUND
14:53:18	Unit BETH7576 [COMCEN COM : MESSAGE] NO ANSWER TO STATION PHONE
14:56:13	Unit BETH7576 [K7 : AT NORMAL STATION]
15:58:39	** Assigned Result Code: STRU, Detailed Event Type: 1100, Qualifier 1: Q1,
15:58:39	Qualifier 2:

Incident

CAD NumberF2334700Incident ReporterDave SmithIncident ControllerSO Dave Smith

Distance Travelled (km) 7

Delay In Receiving Call Information not recorded

Property Details

Occupant Kumeu Rugby Club

SMS Incident Report F2334700 6/7 10/07/2017 13:12:04

Building Owner Unknown

General Property Use Sports club, Health club

Special Property Use Sports clubroom for: Athletics, Rugby, Golf, Boating, Sailing, Health clubs, YMCA etc

Purpose Group

Actions

Persons Reported Trapped No

Evacuation StatusNot occupied at time of incidentAction Prior 1Action prior - not classified aboveAction Prior 2Action prior - not classified above

Action Taken Ventilation only

Civilians

Civilians Rescued		0
Civilians Extricated	KO.	0
Civilians Assisted		0
Civilians Evacuated		

Origin

Location Kitchen, Cooking area

Level 1st floor

Equipment Used

Quantity	Equipment
1	Vehicle Radio (LMR)
4	Handheld Radio (or Cellphone)
1	Thermal Imaging Camera

Equipment Involved

Equipment Involved

Year 2002

Make Starline Model GA537

Fire

Arrival Condition Smoke only

Heat Source Arcing or overloaded electrical equipment -

not classified above

Termination Stage Flame

First Object Ignited Electrical wire, Wiring insulation

SMS Incident Report F2334700 7/7 10/07/2017 13:12:04

First Object Material PVC eg. Floor Tiles, Guttering/Pipes, Plastic

Bags, Elec. Insulation

Second Object Ignited Electronic componentry

Second Object Material PVC eg. Floor Tiles, Guttering/Pipes, Plastic

Bags, Elec. Insulation

Indicated Cause Other electrical failure

Certainty of Cause High

Age of PersonUnknownEthnicityUnknown

Gender

FAIP Service Offered No FAIP Service Accepted No

Alarms

Type of Alarm Initiating Call Smoke Detector System (Monitored)

Performance of System Alerted neighbour/passerby - detector in room of origin

Failure/Ineffectiveness of

system

Number of sprinkler heads

operated

Unable to classify

Comments

7/9/2017 9:48:44 AM

Reporter Comments

Dishwasher fire out on arrival extinguished by dishwashers' own water supply.

Dave Smith